Gram: Smallind Http//: www.msmedi-guwahati.gov.in



MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES MSME – DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

(Formerly Small Industries Service Institute, Guwahati) Bamunimaidam, Guwahati –781021

No.7 (26)/G&C/SCX/08-09/ /7048

Date: 24/12/2008 109.

E-mail-dcdi-guwahati@dcmsme.gov.in Phone: 2550083, 2550073

Fax: 0361-2550052

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that M/s. Kailashpati Cement Pvt. Ltd, Howly, Baksa, Assam is a registered unit of Sub Contract Exchange (SCX) of this Institute.

M/s. Kailashpati Cement Pvt. Ltd. is manufacturing OPC cement and Cement Clinker. The SCX Registration of the Unit for the product are 781-26942-94415 & 781-26941-29126.

In all your future correspondence please quote the above Registration No.



NGAON

(N. Sutradhar) Asstt. Director-gr.I (G/C)

Gram: Smallind http//: www.msmedi-guwahati.gov.in.

E-mail-dcdi-guwahati@dcmsme.gov.in Phone: 2550083, 2550073 Fax: 0361-2550052



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES MSME – DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (Formerly Small Industries Service Institute, Guwahati)

Bamunimaidam, Guwahati -781021

No.Cap.7 (66)/2007-08/ 1137

Date: 30/05/2008

To The General Manager, District Industries & Commerce Centre, Kokrajhar, Assam

Subject: Joint capacity assessment report of M/s. Kailashpati Cement Pvt. Ltd., Bennibari Industrial Estate, Bennibari, Dist. Baksa (BTAD), Assam - forwarding thereof.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith 2 (two) copies of joint capacity assessment report in respect of the above mentioned unit duly signed by the officers of this institute.

You are requested kindly to return 1(one) copy of the report duly signed by your inspecting officer and retain 1(one) copy of the same for further necessary action at your end.

Enclo. As above.

Yours faithfully, (J.Pal) Asstt. Director (G/C) for Director

Copy to: The Managing Director, M/s. Kailashpati Cement Pvt. Ltd., Bennibari Industrial Estate, Bennibari, Dist. Baksa (BTAD), Assam, for kind information.

Asstt Director (G/C)